
Halfway is not enough when you unscrew the primary
power cable from the LS-671 loudspeaker on your
SINCGARS vehicular radio. It’s all the way or nothing.

You need to unscrew the cable’s connector the whole
way before trying to unhook the cable. Some folks stop
halfway. Then they
yank and twist the
cable in a vain effort
to take it off. That
just puts stress on
the circuitry inside
the J1 connector. If
the circuitry gets
damaged, no power
gets through to the
loudspeaker.
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SINCGARS LS-671…

NSN

5340-01-391-2740
5306-00-225-9089
5310-00-407-9566
5310-00-081-4219
5310-00-880-7746

Item

Mounting plate                     
2 machine bolts (5/16-24 x 1 in)
2 lock washers, (5/16 in)          
4 flat washers, (5/16 in)           
2 hexagon nuts (5/16-24 in) 

if you need to

install an LS-671/VRC,
NSN 5965-01-222-1420,

the SINCGARS loud-

speaker, you’ll

need these parts

to do it…

Mounting plate,
NSN 5340-01-381-2740

Two bolts,
NSN 5306-00-225-9089

Halfway Is Not THE Way

Unscrew it all the way!

LOUDSPEAKING PARTS!


